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Table 3-4
Degrees Conferred:

Bachelor's by Second Major & CIP Code

2018-19 to 2020-21

2nd Major College

College of Arts & Letters

College of Business

College of Health & Behavioral Studies

College of Integrated Science &
Engineering

College of Science & Mathematics

College of Visual & Performing Arts

Source: SCHEV Annual Degrees Conferred

2nd Major

Anthropology
Communication Studies
English

History

International Affairs
Justice Studies

Media Arts & Design
Modern Foreign Languages
Philosophy & Religion
Political Science

Public Administration
Sociology

Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication

Total

Accounting

Computer Information Systems
Economics

Finance

Management

Marketing

Quantitative Finance

Sport & Recreation Management
Total

Communication Sciences & Disorders
Dietetics

Health Sciences

Psychology - General

Total

Computer Science

Geographic Science
Intelligence Analysis

Total

Biology

Biotechnology

Chemistry

Geology

Mathematics

Statistics

Total

Art
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2nd Major CIP2010

45.0201
09.0101
23.0101
54.0101
45.0901
22.0201
09.0101
16.0101
38.9999
45.1001
44.0401
45.1101
23.1303

52.0301
11.0401
45.0601
52.0801
52.0201
52.1401
52.0899
31.0504

51.0203
19.0501
51.1504
42.0101

11.0101
45.0701
30.0601

26.0101
26.1201
40.0501
40.0601
27.0101
27.0101

50.0701
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Table 3-4

Degrees Conferred:

Bachelor's by Second Major & CIP Code
2018-19 to 2020-21

2nd Major College 2nd Major

College of Visual & Performing Arts Art - Graphic Design
Art History
Theatre & Dance
Theatre-2nd
Total
University Studies Independent Scholars Program
Total
Grand Total

Source: SCHEV Annual Degrees Conferred
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2nd Major CIP2010

50.0701
50.0703
50.0501
50.0501

24.0101

189

172

186



