James Madison University - Fact Book 2021

Table 3-4
Degrees Conferred:
Bachelor's by Second Major & CIP Code
2018-19 to 2020-21

2nd Major College	2nd Major	2nd Major CIP2010	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21
College of Arts & Letters	Anthropology	45.0201	4	4	2
	Communication Studies	09.0101	14	6	7
	English	23.0101	4	1	5
	History	54.0101	3	5	4
	International Affairs	45.0901	2	3	2
	Justice Studies	22.0201	4	3	3
	Media Arts & Design	09.0101	22	14	17
	Modern Foreign Languages	16.0101	29	32	37
	Philosophy & Religion	38.9999	9	13	9
	Political Science	45.1001	15	10	7
	Public Administration	44.0401	1	1	4
	Sociology	45.1101	2	1	5
	Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication	23.1303	5	3	7
	Total		114	96	109
College of Business	Accounting	52.0301	2	2	3
	Computer Information Systems	11.0401	9	4	6
	Economics	45.0601	7	7	8
	Finance	52.0801	7	7	4
	Management	52.0201	4	8	8
	Marketing	52.1401	2	2	
	Quantitative Finance	52.0899	2		1
	Sport & Recreation Management	31.0504	1		
	Total		34	30	30
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Communication Sciences & Disorders	51.0203	1		1
	Dietetics	19.0501		1	
	Health Sciences	51.1504		3	3
	Psychology - General	42.0101	7	9	4
	Total		8	13	8
College of Integrated Science &	Computer Science	11.0101	1	3	1
Engineering	Geographic Science	45.0701	5	4	7
	Intelligence Analysis	30.0601			1
	Total		6	7	9
College of Science & Mathematics	Biology	26.0101	4	2	3
	Biotechnology	26.1201		1	
	Chemistry	40.0501		1	
	Geology	40.0601	1		2
	Mathematics	27.0101	13	12	15
	Statistics	27.0101	3	3	2
	Total		21	19	22
College of Visual & Performing Arts	Art	50.0701	2	2	3

Source: SCHEV Annual Degrees Conferred

James Madison University - Fact Book 2021

Table 3-4
Degrees Conferred:
Bachelor's by Second Major & CIP Code
2018-19 to 2020-21

2nd Major College	2nd Major	2nd Major CIP2010	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21
College of Visual & Performing Arts	Art - Graphic Design	50.0701		1	1
	Art History	50.0703			3
	Theatre & Dance	50.0501	1		
	Theatre-2nd	50.0501	3		
	Total		6	3	7
University Studies	Independent Scholars Program	24.0101		4	1
	Total			4	1
Grand Total			189	172	186

Source: SCHEV Annual Degrees Conferred

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846